

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12525 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12525 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING STAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12525 of 2021**

=====

VIRESHBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHRUT BHANDARI(11297) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Post the matter on 07.09.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to be continued till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

KUMKUM